

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7213/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2011 in FA No.716/1991 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.KUMAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhvi Diwan, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Dangre, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Subject to the petitioner depositing a sum of Rs.  
12,15,011/- representing the principal amount decreed by  
the High court within four weeks from today, recovery of  
the balance amount shall remain stayed.

Upon deposit the amount shall be invested by the  
Registry in a term deposit to enure for the benefit of the  
successful party.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master