

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3038 OF 2012

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N.KUMAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Respondent(s)
(for extension of time for depositing the money and office report)

Date: 08/05/2012 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V Kharde,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time for making of the deposit in terms of order dated
19.03.2012 is extended by two weeks from today. IA No. 2 of
2012 is disposed of accordingly.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master