

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3038/2012

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.KUMAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(FOR FDR RENEWAL)

Date : 24-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

F.D.R. be renewed for a further period of one year from
the due date of its maturity.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
24.4.2018

rd