

ITEM NO.1709

COURT NO.16

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3038/2012

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.KUMAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 77071 of 2023 (Application for amendment of memo of parties), IA No. 77071/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 15-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vipul Kumar , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 77071/2023

1. By way of this application, the respondent seeks amendment of the cause title in view of the fact that it is no longer a partnership firm as it has now attained the status of a private limited company.
2. The application is accordingly allowed and the amended Memo of Parties, at Annexure A3, is taken on record.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)