

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 3038/2012

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. &amp; ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.KUMAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PVT LTD Respondent(s)

[FOR DIRECTIONS ]

Date : 03-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Navin Pahwa, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The application (I.A. No.75675 of 2025) seeking permission for taking the reply filed by the respondent on record is allowed.
2. Let learned counsel appearing for the appellants file rejoinder to the said application, if they wish to. Needful be done in two weeks.
3. List the matter after three weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MAMTA RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR