

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3038/2012

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.KUMAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PVT LTD Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 192179/25 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
IA No. 192179/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 08-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMAFor Appellant(s) : Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Kashyap, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No. 192179/2025

The application for early hearing is allowed.

List on 10.12.2025.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR