

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Civil Appeal No(s). 3038/2012

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.KUMAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

For FDR renewal.

Date : 12-05-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Yuvaraj Baburao Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Kashyap, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

FDR is renewed for a further period of one year.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the
concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and
compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG
Registrar

AP